UNOFFICIAL COP*1967

589 re:23674.734.02.GM
590
591
592
592
592
594 LINCOLNWOQD ASSOCIATES
595

596

597 to

598

599

600 CHEMICAL BANK
601
602
603

604
605 AMEACUENT OF MORTGAGE NOTE, MORTGAGE,

606 PUILDING LOAN AGREEMENT AND
607 UTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS
608 (Fe@)

609
610
610
612 Dated: As oL August 9, 1989

613

614 Lecation: Cook Caunry

615 Lincolnwood . Illinois

6l6

616 .
617 RECORD AND RETURN TO: .« DEPT~D1 RECORDING $29,00

618 . T32222 TRAN 8749 18/28/89 14:51:00
619 Battle Fowler

620 280 Park Avenue v BB ER R-89-4D1967
621 New York, New York 10017 . cori

622 051, COUNTY RECORDER

623 Attention: Dean A, Stiffle, Esq.

624
624
624
624
624
625
626
627
628 Amendment of Mortgage was prepared by:
629

630 Dean A. Stiffle, Esq.

631 Battle Fowler

632 280 Park Avenue

633 New York, New York 10017

634

634
634 é;‘ry; Xy

634 AR

TT{ 243 123 s70o

-




17
18
19
20
20
22
23
24
27
27
28
29
30
3l
32
31

34
36

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
¢8
49
50
51
52
53
54

7
8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RE:23674.734.02.GM

AMENDMENT OF MORTGAGE NOTE, MORTGAGE,
BUILDING LQAN AGREEMENT
AND OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS
THIS AMENDMENT made as of the 9th day of August, 1989, between
LINCOLNWOOL ASSOCIATES, an Illino:is general partnership having an office c/o
Melvin Simen & 2szociates, Inc., Merchants Plaza - 15 South, Indianapolis,
Indiana (hereinafter zeferred to as Borrower), and CHEMICAL BANK, a New York

banking corporation having an office at 277 Park Avenue, New York, New York

(hereinafter referred to as ‘Lendar);

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS Lender has previously mad» a construction loan in the prin-
cipal sum of up to $71,750,000 (hereinafter cuferred to as the Loan) to Bor-
rower, which Loan (i) is evidenced by a certain @ortgage Note dated as of
September 21, 1988, in the principal sum of $71,750,0.0 yiven by Borrower tc
Lender (hereinafter referred to as the Note), (il) is secuisd by a certain
Mortgage dated as of September 21, 1988, in the principal sum ot $71,750,000
given by Borrower to Lender and recorded on September 26, 1988 in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as Document No. 8844U557
{hereinafter referred to as the Mortgage), cavering the fee estate of Bor-
rower in certain premises located in Cook County, Illinois and more
particluarly described therein and in Exhibit A attached heretq (hereinafter
referred to as the Premises), and (iii) is being advanced pursuant to the
terms and provisions of a certain Building Loan Agreement dated as of
September 21, 1988 between Borrower and Lender (hereinafter raferred to as

the Loan Agreement);




5%
56
57
58
59
60
61
63
64
€5
67
68
69
70
71
12
73
78
76
77
78
80
8l
82
84
84
84
12
13

14
15

UNOFFICIAL COPY,

WHEREAS in connection with the Loan, Melvin Simon & Associates,
inc,, and Joseph S. Beale (Melvin Simon & Associates, Inc. and Joseph S.
Beale are hereinatter collectively referred to as the Guarantors) executed
and delivered to Lender a certain Partial Guaranty of Payment dated as of

September 21, 1988 (hereinafter referred to as the Guaranty) pursuant to the

provisions of which the Guarantors guarantesd the repayment of a portion of

the Lean,

WHEREAS Lender has agreed at the request of Borrower to increase
the principa' emount of the Loan from $71,750,000 to $78,450,000, effective
as of Augqust 29, .989;

WHERERS Lendies is willing to increase the Loan from $71,750,000 to
$78,450,000 only if (i) porrower shall cause the Guarantors to modify and
amend the Guaranty by executior und delivery of the Amended Guaranty (nerein-
after defined) and (ii) Borrower shiall agree to modify and amend the Note,
the Mortgage, the Loan Agreement and the sther deocuments and instruments exe-
cuted and delivered in comnection with the Loan (hereinafter referred to as
the Other Loan Documents) in the manner hereinalter set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, to induce Lender to increas¢ *ite Loan from
$71,750,000 to $78,450,000 and other good and valuable censideration, the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Borrower hereby covenur(s and agrees
with, and represents and warrants to, Lender as follows! ,

1. Effective as of August 29, 1983, the Note, without further act g;

o
-
‘.J

e

-}

or instrument, shall be deemed modified and amended in the following

respects:




UNOFFICIAL COPY

(i) The figure "$71,750,000.00" appearing in the upper lefthand cor-
ner on the first page of the Note is hereby modified and amended to read
“$78,450,000,00",

{il) The phrase "Seventy-One Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand and
00/100 Dollars ($71,750,000.00)" appearing on the first page of the Note

is hereby amended to read "Seventy-Eight Million Four Hundred Fifty

Thorsand and 00/100 Dollars ($78,450,000.001".

(iii) 'The term "Mortgage"” as used in the Note shall from and after the
date of thili lurendment be deemed to refer to the Mortgage, as modified
and amended purs:ant to the provisions of this Amendment.

(iv) The term "Puilding Loan Agreement” as used in the Note shall
from and after the date uf this Amendment be deemed to refer to the Loan
Agreement, as modified and ame:dad pursuant to the provisions of this
Amendment.

(v) The term "Loan"” as used in ths Note shall from and after the
date of this Amendment be deemed to refer 'ty the Loan, as increased from
$71,750,000 to $78,450,000.

{vi) The term "Partial Guaranty of Payment" ag’used in the Note shall
from and after the date of this Amendment be deemed to ‘tafer to the
Guaranty as medified, amended, restated, superseded and replaced in all
respects by the terms and provisions of a certain Amended and Rustated
Partial Guaranty of Payment of even date herewith given by the Guaran-
tors to Lender (herein raferred to as the Amended Guaranty).

2, Effective as of August 29, 1989, the Mortgage, without further

act or instrument, shall be deemed modified and amended in the following

respects:!




UNOFFICIAL COPY;

(i) The phrase "Seventy-One Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand and
00/100 Dollars ($71,750,000,00)" appearing on the first page of the
Mortgage is hereby modified and amended to read "Seventy-Eight Miilion
Four Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($78,450,000.00)".

(ii) The term "Note" as used in the Mortgage shall from and after the
date of this Amendment be deemed to refer to the Note, as modified and
amended pursuant to the terms and provisions of this Amendment .

(i1} The term "Building Loan Agreement"” as used in the Mortgage shall
from and afrer the date of this Amendment be deemed to refer to the Loan
Agreement, as ronified and amended pursuant to the provisions of this
Amendment .

(iv) The term “Parvial Guaranty of Payment” as used in the Mortgage
shall from and after the date ol this Amendment be deemed ta refer to
the Guaranty, as modified, amendel, restated, superseded and replaced in
all respects by the terms and provisicas of the Amended Guaranty.

3, Effective as of August 29, 198Y. the Loan Agreement, without
further act or instrument, shall be deemed modified and amended in the fol-~
lowing respects:

(1) The figure "$71,750,000" appearing on line 34, ot the second

paragraph of page 1 of the Loan Agreement is hereby amendec. tu sead

"$78,450,000"

(i1) The date "January 1, 1983" appearing twice on page l4 (iine 730}

in paragraph 16 of the Loan Agreement is hereby amended to read

“August 15, 1989" in both instances.




(1i1)

UNOFFICIAL COPY,

The date "January 1, 1989" appearing twice on page 15 (line 751)

in paragraph 17 of the Loan Agreement is hereby amended to read

"August

{iv)

15, 1989" in both instances.

From and after the Zate of this Amendment, the Loan Agreement

shall be deemed to include the following paragraph:

[$2)

21A, CPS Cpening Reserve . A porticn of the Loan in the

amount of $500,000 (the CPS Opening Reserve) shall be allocated
by tender and Borrower for disbursement to CPS as an opening

incentive in consideration of the postponement nf the opening of

the Previses and the Improvements for business. Lender shall

make a one tiine »2dvance of the CPS Opening Reserve to Borrower,
provided that CPS Opons for business simultaneously with the
opening of the Mall SeC:ion and in any event no later than

March 8, 1990, under an exs<uiad and delivered lease on a rent-
paying basis in compliance with’*iw requirements of paragraph 17
of this Agreement. The funds availzbie in the CP5 Qpening
Reserve shall not be disbursed for anytniino.other than the open-
ing of CPS for business unless Lender shall otnercwise agree to
the contrary in its sole and absolute discretion.

The figure "$1,004,000" appearing on page L7 (line £91; «in para-

graph 19 of the Loan Agreement is hereby amended to read "51,982,0F07,

and the

figure “"$5.00" appearing on page 18 (line 905) in the same para-

graph is hereby amended to read "s10.00".

(vi)

The figure "$3,220,000" appearing on page 19 {line 963} in para-

graph 22 of the Loan Agreement is hereby amended to read 153,720,000".




/

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(vil) ‘The figure "$5,000,000" appearing on page 20 (line 1020} in
paragraph 24 of the Loan Agreement is hereby amended to read
"$6,600,000",

(vili) The figure "$1,747,000" appearing on page 20 (line 1027 in
paragraph 25 of the Loan Agreement is hersby amended to read
“s1,912,00n",

{1&) The term "Note" as used in the Loan Agreement shall from and
after thz date of this Amendment be deemed to refer to the Note, as
modified and 2uended pursuant to the provisions of this Amendment.

(X) The term "Mortgage” as used in the Loan Agreement shall from and
after the date of this Pmendment be deemed to refer to the Mortgage, as
modified and amended pursiart to the provisions ¢f this Amendment.

{xi) The term "Partial Guiranty of Payment” as used in the Loan
Agreement shall from and after the-date of this Amendment be deemed to
refer to the Guaranty, as modified, amwrded, restated, superseded and
replaced in all respects by the terms and.riovisions of the Amended
Guaranty.

4, Effective as of August 29, 1989, Lender agraes that the Loan
shall, without further act or instrument, be increased from 511,720,000 to
$78,450,000. Lender shall advance the Loan as increased from $71,755,000 to
§78,450,000 pursuant to the provisions of the Loan Agreement, as modifien and
amended pursuant to the provisions of this Amendment.

5. Borrower hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Loan as
increased from $71,750,000 to $78,450,000 shall be evidenced and secured by

the Note and the Mortgage, respectively, as modified and amended pursuvant to




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

the provisions of this Amendment, and shall be advanced pursuant to the pro-
visions of the Loan Agreement, as modified and amended pursuant to the provi-
sions Of this Amendment. Borrower hereby assumes and agrees to perform all
of the terms, covenants and provisions contained in the Note, the Hortgage,
the Loan Agreement and the Other Loan Documents, as mxiified and amended pur-
suant Lo the provisions of this Amendment.

6. Borrower acknowledges and agrees that there are no offsets,
defenses or counterclaims of any nature whatsoever with respect to (i) the
Note, the Morcazgs, the Loan Agreement ot the Qther Loan Documents, as

modified and amendesd nursuant to the provisions of this Amendment, (ii) the

Guaranty, as modlfied, amspled, restated, superseded and replaced in all

respects by the terms and provisions of the Amended Guaranty, or (iii) the
payment of the indebtedness evidan.ed by the Note and secured by the Mort-
gage.

7. All references in the Other Loan Documents to (1) the Guaranty
shall be deemed to refer to the Guaranty, as iodified, amended, restated,
superseded and replaced in all respects by the terns and provisions of the
Amended Guaranty, and (ii) the Loan, the Note, the Mortga3e and the Loan
Agreement shall be deemed to refer to the Loan, as increased trom $71,750,000
to $78,450,000 and to the Note, the Mortgage and the Loan Agreement. as
modified and amended pursuant to the provisions of this Amendment.

8, Borrower agrees that all of the terms, covenants and condi-
tions of the Note, the Mortgags, the Loan Agreement and the Other Loan Docu-
ments, except as expressly modified and amended pursuant to the provisions of

this Amendment, remain in full force and effect.




UNOFFICIAL COPY

9, This Amendment may not be modified, amended or terminated,
except by an agreement in writing signed by the parties hereto.

10. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefits
of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

11, Borrower agrees that in consideration of Lender increasing the
Loan from $71,750,000 to $78,450,000, Borrower shall pay to Lender a commit-
ment fee A .the amount of $33,%00, which fee shall be deemed earned in full
by Lender and chall be paid in full by Borrower simultaneously with Bor-
rower's execution end delivery of this Amendment,

12, It is axpressly understood that this Amendment shall not be
effective until such time 25 the Guarantors have acknowledged thelr censent
to this Amendment by their signatures below.

13. This Amendment may-Ls executed in one or more counterparts by

some or all of the parties heret¢, each of which counterparts shall be an

original and all of which together shall constitute a single agreement. The
failure of any party listed below to execute tlils Amendment, Or any counter-
part hereof, shall not relieve the other signatorics [rom their obligations

hareunder.




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

267 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower and Lendar have duly executed this
268 Amendment as of the day and year first abcve written,

271

271

272 LINCOLNWOQCD ASSOCIATES

273 By: Simon Lincolnwood Developers

274 Limited Partnership, an Indiana
275 limited partnership, and a

276 general partner of Borrower

211

278 By: Simon~Lincolnwaod, Inc.

279 an Indiana corporation,

280 and a general partner of

281 5imon Lincolnwood Developers
282 Limited Partfegfhip

283 ATTEST

284

284

285 By:
286 ' Name : HERDERT SIMON
287 : Title:PRESIDENT
288

289 ¢+ J.5.8, Corp., an Illirois
290 corporati¢n, and a general
291 partner of Borrowdr

292 ATTEST

293,

2 ﬁm 1 p,/:m[

295 Rdme: Jkve 8- Rpvie Name Ramel S stzms BEAE

296 Title! 4xr. Titler UREY

297

299 Hawthorn Lincolnwioq Limited Partnarship,
299 an Illinois limited partnership and
300 a general partner of Borrower

301

30l

30 By: J.S.B. Corp., an Illincois

303 corporation and enera;

304 pactner of Hawyhor olnwood
305 ATTEST: Limited Par n;p

3¢6

ST AN

ggg\gih?= TA=E B Roone :ame' JbSebH ¢ dEak-
tle: ¢eer. itle: /p
116 *es
310
kR Rel

12

13

14

15

296T0V6S




UNOFFICIAL COPY

CHEMICAL BANK

‘!

By:

MQ! Ghane a YRGITYY
Title: Ve fradead




UNOFFICIAL COPY /

Jl8 CONSENT OF GUARANTORS
319 .
322 The undersigned have exacuted this Amendment of Mortgage Note,

323 Mortgage, Building Loan Agreement and Qther Loan Documents in order to sig-
324 nify their consent to the execution and delivery of this Amendment of Mort-
325 gage Note, Mortgage, Building Loan Agreement and Other Loan Documents by Bor-

326 rower,

1 56TOTES

330 MELVIN SIMON & ASSOCJATES, INC.
n
332 By: ~
333 Name: HERBERT JIMCN|/ '
335
335 /(/

I

/A NID /AN
n JOSEPR 5\ RPAVE
340
340
340
340
340
340
340
340
340
340
340
340
340
340
340
340
340
340
340
13
L4

329
31
34 Tift Ly PRESIDAAT
336
5

340 ~
340
340
340
340
140
340
340
340

12

13 -11-




341
342
343
345
345
346
347
348
349
380
351
KLY/
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
36l
Je2
363
k1.1
365
365
365
367
368
369
369
370
371
371
371
371
3711
371
37l
mn
371
371
N
371
371
"1
37l
37
7L
371
371
L
371
371
371

UNOFFICIAL COPY |

STATE OF _LIDipMA )

P 8S.

CQUNTY OF AL rat )

1, Debeald Puins , a Notary Public in and for said County, in
the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that _HERBERT SinioN , personally
known to me to be the _ PRESIGENT . of SIMON LINCOLNWOOD, INC., an Indiana
corporation, duly licensed to transact business in the State of Ind.ana and
the State of Illinois, which corporation is a general partner of SIMON
LINCOLNWOND DEVELOPERS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois limited partnership,
which linived partnership is a general partner of LINCOLNWQOD ASSOCIATES, an
Illinois guieral partnership, and __ & A ROSENFELD , personally known to
me to De thaarS'eTANT SECRETARY of said corporation and personally known to me
to be the sama uersons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instru-
ment, appeared Delcre me this day in person and severally acknowledged that
they signed and delivered the said instrument as _PRESIDENT and

ASSISTANT SECRETARYoL .eaid corperation, pursuant to authority given by the BSoard
of Directors of said corporation, as their free and voluntary act and as the
free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and pur-
poses therein set forth,

Fh
GIVEN under my hand and Netarial Seal this ” " day of Augqust,

o)
! oL 2
NN Y,
Notary dublic
DERRATK. U™ 5, 1y ot
Co. of e, heg: Llannn
My Commission Expires: My Comnnssicn.bratcas Jung 14, 1992

1589,




373
374
375
37
n
378
379
jge
jgl
382
383
3sd
385
386
387
388
3a9
390
391
392
393
394
395
395
395
ig?
398
399
399
400
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF [WiwBi5

COUNTY QF Cﬁd&

I, .bcﬂdﬂ Sva&$~ , a Notary Public in and for said County, in
the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that _ Jos@ln 5. dggee. , personally
known to me to be the  [™®eyipesr , of J.5.B, CORP., an Illinois corpora-
tion, duly licensed to transact business in the State of Illinois, which cor-
poration is a general partner of LINCOLNWOCD ASSOCIATES, an Illinois general
partnership, and Tave 8. Ronqp- , Personally known to me to be the

SEMRID K of said corporation and personally known to me to be the same
persons wiclse names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared
before me'this day in person and severally acknowledged that thay signed and
delivered tivesaid instrument as pk?&aDQ£j and _Sfcaime.n of said
corperation, pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said
corporation, as cheir free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary
act and deed of sald corporation, for the uses and purposes therain sat
forth,

GIVEN under my hara and Notarial Seal this 2 !srday of August,
1989,

Ve A
Rl (./ &4 A V&J‘j'}!&\
¥otary Public 7

My Commission Expires:

TCIA A

DONNA SHOMEF

JOTARTY PUBLIC STATE OF LLER

|muun§mllﬂlmﬂlj9m y




404
405
406
$08
408
409
410
411
§l2
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
$27
427
429
430
431
431
432
433
433
433
433
433
433
433
433
413
433
433
433
433
433
433
433
433
433
433
433
433
433
433
413

UNOFFICIAL COPRY,
STATE OF !Ludm

COUNTY OF (01K,

)
188,18
)

I, Dawia Supme £ , & Notary Public in and for said County, in
the State aforesaid, do hereby certity that Juwed 5 Deguei |, personally
known to me to be the _[Résimir , of J.5.B., CORP., an Illinois gorpora-
tion, duly licensed to transact business in the State of [llinois, which cor-
poration (s a general partner of HAWTHORN LINCOLNWOOD LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an
Illinots limited partnership, which limited partnership is a general partner
of LINCOLMWOOD ASSOCIATES, an Illinols genaeral partnership, and

ANNE &4 RgpAr- . personally known to me to be the 9¢¢ {6 73{w of
gaid corpeiation and personally Xnown to me to be the same persons ' whose
names are suksnribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day
in person and cewerally acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said
instrument as_{jggJQPJT‘ cand _\E me of said corporation, pursu-
ant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as
their free and voluncary act and as the free and voluntary act and deed of
said corporation, for tnp uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my haid and Notarial Seal this 2isiday of August,
1989.

A /s
/ Kﬁg e /\L’Lef(d})u;

Notaty Public

My Commission Expires:

A

FEIAL A
DONNA SHOMER
MDY ARY PURLIC STATE OF LLINOES
COMMISSION EIP. 0CT. 8,19%0

el it d X X T ¥ L X




UNOFFICIAL COPY

436 STATE OF NEW YORK

437

438 COUNTY OF NEW YORK

441

441

442 I Roberta Rizzardi, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the
443 State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Stephen D. Plavin, personally known
444 to me to be the Vice President of CHEMICAL BANK, a New York banking corpora-
445 tion, duly licensed to transact business in the State of Illinois and person-
446 ally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the fore-
447 going instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that
448 he signed and delivered the sald lnstrument as Vice President of said corpo-
449 ration, sursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corpo-
450 ration, as liis free and voluntary act and as tha free and voluntary act and
451 deed of said rorporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

452

453 GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this iﬂfaaay of August, 1989,
$55

455

455

456

457 tary Publ
458

458

459 My Commission Expires:

460 ROBERTA A

9 Notary Public, Stﬂlﬁ?zm York

. Ne.
460 Quslik .d"‘,n“g56323

s a88au Coy
460 Comiraon Exaire Moy 16, 1090
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
460
460

-




464
465
466
467
467
469
470
471
472
472
474
475
476
417
478
479
480
481
481
481
483
484
485
485
486
487
487
487
487
487
487
487
487
487
487
487
487
487
487
487
487
487
487
487
487
487
487
487
487
487
487
487
487
487
487

UNOFFICIAL COPY,

STATE OF - N0IANMA )

' 558.:
county o MArION )

I (s ha}/ ?um >, & Notary Public in &Td for said County, in the
State aforesaidg do hereby cartify that HERBERT Skl . personally known to me
to be the * of MELVIN SIMON & ASSQCIATES, INC., an Indiana corpora-
tion, duly licensed to transact business in the State of lllinois, and per-
sonaily known to me to be the same person whose name i3 subscribed to the
foragoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged
that he signed and delivered the said instrument as PRESIUENT of said cor-
poration, pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said cor-
poration, ss his free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act and
deed of saiu corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

t
GIVEN unoer my hand and Notarial Seal this lLfkday of August, 1989,
r

A, ;LQ ,(ftw.(( k% (Cf ¢ e

NStary Public

My Commission Expires: DEBRA K. BUIHS, Natary Publie
Co. af Rouwliieg Manon
My Comumussion Doy Juoe 14, 1092




489
490
491
492
493
491
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
502
502
504
505
506
506

UNOFFICIAL.COPY

STATE OF la«ﬁﬂb )

COUNTY OF C;UFx

1 Dﬂﬂ”ﬂ {HDMEL a Notary Public in and for said County, in the
State atoresaid, dec hereby certify that Joseph S. Beale, to me known to be
the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in persen, and acknowledged that he executed the

same.

SIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this MsTday of August, 1989,

) M.
Notary Public

507 My Commission Expires:

508
s08
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
s08
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
508
508

L e il ddt e T T

# DONNA SHOMER &

M NCTARY PUBLIC BTATE OF LLINOR

4 COMMISSION 2XP.OCT 8.199%0 K

14
Rk L L L LI N I T YT IrYrYY




“agt |

UNOFFICIAL COPY,

EXHIBIT A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A tract of land in the North Haif of Section 35, Township 4! North, Range 13 East of
the Third Principal Meridian bounded and described as follaws:

Commencing at the intersection of the West line of the East 660 feet of the Northeast
Quarter of said Section 35 and the South line of the North half of the South Half of
the Nortaenst Quarter of said Section 15; thence North 0 Degrees 03 Minutes 49 Seconds
West 418.07 feet along last said West line; themce North 45 Degrees Ot Minutes 55
Seconds West /7.45 feet; thence North 0 Degrees 03 Minutes 49 Seconds West 100.00 feet
to a place of biginning; thence South 89 Degrees 36 Minutes 11 Seconds West 230,00 feet
to a point of cirvei thence Northwesterly on a turve convex to the Southwest having a
radius of 190.00 (ezt, an arc distance of 162.81 feet and & chord bearing of North 72
Degrees 59 Minutes 2: Seconds West to a point of tangent; thence North 45 Degrees 35
Minutes West 68.00 feet ta a point of curve; thence Northwesterly on a curve convex tg
the Southwest having a ra2aius of 190.00 feet, an arc distance of 152,02 feet, and a
chord bearing of North 22 Digrees 59 Minutes 42 Seconds West to a point of tanggnt;
thence Narth O Degrees 04 Minuvies 24 Seconds West 5 feet; thence North 44 Degrees 55
Minutes 1§ Seconds East 21.2% fecst; thence North 89 Degrees 55 Minutes 36 Seconds West
587.00 feet; thence due North 95,00 feet; thence due West 262.00 feet; thence due North
248.96 feet; thence North 19 Degrees 75 Minutes 48 Seconds West 99,72 feet to a point
oo & line (hereinafter “"Line A") drawn from a point in the West line of said Northeast
1/6 which is 149.58 feet North of the Suu(hwest cotner of the Northwest 1/4 of the
Northeast 1/4 of Section 15 to a point io *az East line of said Quarter Quarter Section
vhich is 121.2 feet South of the Nartheast cc¢rer thereof; thence North 50 Degrees 26
Minutes 12 Seconds East 11.59 feet, along sain ‘Line A", to a point of curve; thence
Northeasterly on a curve canvex to the Scutheast having a radius of 450.78 feet, an arc
distance of 225.05 feet, the chord bearing North 3i-Digrees 08B Miautes 06 Seconds East
222.81 feet to a point of tangent; thence North 21 Delrces 50 Minutes Ot Seconds East
along & line parallel to and 450 feet Southeasterly of ¢h=» Easterly line of the 100
foot wide right of way of the Chicago and North Western Railwsy, s distance of 462.10
feet; thence North 1 Degrees 19 Minutes 30 Seconds West along a line which, if
continued, would intersect the North line of said Northeast 1/ ai. & point 447.20 feet
East of the East-line of said 100 foot wide right of way of the Chizugo and North
Western Railway, a distance of 46.00 feet; thence North 88 Degrees I0 Minutes 30
econdspalong a line 54,00 feet South of and paraliel with the Rorth-line of said
Northeast 1/4, a distance of 420.00 feet; thence North 1 Degrees 39 Minutes 30 Seconds CE
West 14,00 feet to the South right-~of-way line of Touhy Avenue (being a line 40,00 feet S:
South of and parallel with said North line of sald Northeast 1/4); thence North 88 o~
Degrees 20 Minutes 30 Seconds East 117.49 feet along last said Sooth right-of-way liae; B
thence South | Degrees 39 Minutes 30 Seconds East 15.5 feet; themce North 89 Degrees 20 ¢}
Minutes 30 Seconds East 311.00 feet; thence South 45 Degrees 03 Migutes 49 Seconds East
47.46 feet to the West line of the East 66D feet of the Northeast Quarter of said -}
Section 35; thence South O Degrees 03 Minutes 49 Seconds a1st 140.00 feet; thence South
89 Degrees 56 Minutes 11 Seconds West 13.5 feet; thence South O Degrees 03 Minutes 49
Seconds East 450.00 feet; thence North B9 Degrees 56 Minutes 11 Seconds East 13.5 feet;

"thence South O Degrees 03 Minutes 49 Seconds East 385.43 feet; thence South 89 Degrees




Permanent Tax Numbers:

10-35-201-002
10-35-201-006
10-35-200-022
{Affects part

10-35-200-006
10-35-200-007
10-35-200-008
10-35-200-009
10-35-200-01¢0
14-35-200-014
17-45-200-017
10-3£-200-019

UNOFFICIAL COPY,

56 Minutes 11 Seconds West 13.5 feet; thence South O Degrees 03 Minutes 49 seconds East
340,0 feet; thence South 44 Degrees 56 Minutes 1) Seconds wWest 23.33 feet to the place
of beginning, all in Cook County, Illiinecis,

Volume: 130

of the land and other property)

» aCTOV6S




